
6-20-67
66-SAN-91 CITY OF BELIEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1350

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 66-SAN-91 For the
construction of sanitary sewers within an area generally
described as bounded by 130th N.E., 140th N.E., Northrup
Road and Bellevue-Redmond Road; and authorizing payment
of miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on July 19, 1966, pass Ordinance
No. 913 for the improvement of an area generally described as bounded
by 130th N.E., 140th N.E., Northrup Road and Bellevue-Redmond Road,
by the construction of sanitary sewers, and did create Local Improve-
ment District 66-SAN-91 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants
have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant
Warran
Warrant
Warrant
Warrant
Warrant
Warrant
Warrant

No. 1, dated
No. 2, dated
No. 3, dated
No. 4, dated
No. 5, dated
No. 6, dated
No. 7, dated
No. 8, dated

September 23, 1966
October 10, 1966
October 27, 1966
November 21, 1966
JanuarY 2~:'967
February 14, 1967
March 28, 1967
June lv. 1967

$ 10,207.08
8,829.60

14,397.68
35,279.51
20,959.39
12,962.92
18,140.43
7,769.53

Aub WHEREAS additional co ts have accrued and claims have been
presented by the following:

City of Bellevue, Treasurer's
James Gay, legal services
Lakeside Septic Tank Service,

pumping manholes
Paint-A-Line, Inc., striping

clerical services

cleaning sewage and

$ 724.00
570.00

173.40
133.60

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment
thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Bellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for
and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with theissuance of Local Improvement District warrants in the amount of
$ 1 601.00 to bear interest in accordance with the bid andcontract of Wm. P. Harper & Son & company, contract purchaser of the
warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.
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PASSED by the City Council this ~ day of
1967, idpd signed in authentication of its passage t

1967.

(SEAL)

Patricia K. Weber
Acting City Clerk

larence F. Wilde
Mayor
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