6-20-67 66-SAN-91

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1350

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 66-SAN-91 for the construction of sanitary sewers within an area generally described as bounded by 130th N.E., 140th N.E., Northrup Road and Bellevue-Redmond Road; and authorizing payment of miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on July 19, 1966, pass Ordinance No. 913 for the improvement of an area generally described as bounded by 130th N.E., 140th N.E., Northrup Road and Bellevue-Redmond Road, by the construction of sanitary sewers, and did create Local Improvement District 66-SAN-91 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant No.	l,	dated	September 23, 1966	\$10,207.08
Warrant No.	2,	dated	October 10, 1966	8,829.60
Warrant No.	З,	dated	October 27, 1966	14,397.68
Warrant No.	4,	dated	November 21, 1966	35,279.51
Warrant No.	5,	dated	January 23, 1967	20,959.39
Warrant No.	٥,	dated	February 14, 1967	12,962.92
Warrant No.	7,	dated	March 28, 1967	18,140.43
Warrant No.	8,	dated	June 12, 1967	7,769.53

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

City of Bellevue, Treasurer's clerical services	\$ 724.00
James Gay, legal services	570.00
Lakeside Septic Tank Service, cleaning sewage and	
pumping manholes	173.40
Paint-A-Line, Inc., striping	133.60

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of Local Improvement District warrants in the amount of $\frac{1,601.00}{1.00}$, to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Wm. P. Harper & Son & Company, contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

Res. 1350 66-SAN-91 PASSED by the City Council this ____ day of _____ day of _____ day of _____ day of _____ day of

(SEAL)

6-20-67

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber Acting City Clerk Clarence F. Wilde Mayor

FILED NO. 00615 CITY OF BELLEVUE

CITY CLERK & William